



{1}

902-CP-761-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**902 CONT. PETITION NO. 761 OF 2025
IN WP/13255/2021**

Pankaj S/o Ramraoji Chakrpani

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Shri Amitabh Singh The Chief Postmaster
General Maharashtra Circle

.....Respondent

.....
Mr. Rahil Riyajoddin Kazi, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, AGP for State

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 12th NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner informs that the order passed in writ petition, contempt of which is alleged is challenged in the Apex Court. Therefore, the matter may be adjourned beyond vacation.

2. Stand over to 07.01.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)