

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1031 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 761 OF 2025
IN WP/13255/2021**

PANKAJ S/O RAMRAOJI CHAKRPANI
VERSUS
SHRI AMITABH SINGH THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL
MAHARASHTRA CIRCLE

...

Mr. Harshvardhan Karad, Advocate holding for Mr. Rahil Kazi,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sadanand Deve, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 7 JANUARY 2026.

Per Court :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 28.01.2026.

Later on

2. The matter is adjourned, but the learned counsel Mr.Deve causes appearance on behalf of both the respondents and seeks time to file Vakalatnama.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**