



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

968 CONT. PETITION NO. 761 OF 2025
IN WP/13255/2021

PANKAJ S/O RAMRAOJI CHAKRPANI

VERSUS

SHRI AMITABH SINGH THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL MAHARASHTRA
CIRCLE

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rahil Riyajoddin Kazi

AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

Advocate for Respondent No.1 and 2 : Mr. Sadanand Sadashiv Deve

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 18.02.2026

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take proper instructions. Stand over to 25.02.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)